

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4337 OF 2006

(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMRIT FOODS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rohina Nath, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER