

D
ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4337 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMRIT FOODS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Aman Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has filed Vakalatnama which indicates that the name of the company has been changed from M/s. Amrit Foods to M/s. Amrit Corporation Ltd. Id. counsel for the appellant is directed to file proper application for amendment in the cause title consequently. The respondent may file counter affidavit in the appeal, if any.

List the matter on 10.7.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|