

0

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4337 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMRIT FOODS

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accepting the reasons given in the application for amendment
of cause title, the application is allowed as prayed for.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER