

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4337/2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the arguments in part.

List the matter tomorrow, 03rd September, 2015, as
part-heard.(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER